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Note by the Secretariat

The annex to the present note sets out an updated list of experts nominated by Parties and observers
to the Stockholm Convention to participate in the small intersessional working group on PCB,
pursuant to paragraph 8 of decision SC-9/3. The present note, including its annex, has not been
formally edited.
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Annex

Updated list of experts nominated by Parties and observers to the
Stockholm Convention to participate in the small intersessional

working group on PCB

Nominated by Parties

Argentina
To be confirmed

Cameroon

Mr. Tatkeu Jean Georges

UNITAR

Formation en ligne sur I’inventaire national du mercure
Tel: +237 677 751 782

Mobile: +237 660 811 364

Email: gtatkeu@yahoo.fr
Canada

Ms. Sandi Moser

Industrial Sectors and Chemicals Directorate
Environment and Climate Change Canada
351 St. Joseph Boulevard

K1A 0H3 Gatineau

Canada

Email: sandi.moser@canada.ca

China

Mr. Ren Yong

Foreign Environmental Cooperation Center
Ministry of Ecology and Environment

5 Houyingfang Hutong, Xicheng District
Beijing

China

Tel: +86 010 8226 8953

Email: ren.yong@fecomee.org.cn

Colombia

Mr. Edwin Camelo

Service Contract under National Implementation Projects
in UNDP Colombia

Calle 37 No. 8 —40

Bogota

Colombia

Tel: +57 1 3323400 Ext. 1265

Email: Ecamelo@minambiente.gov.co;
ecm.ingenieria@gmail.com

Mr. Romero Coca

Bogota

Colombia

JARomero@minambiente.gov.co ; jr1336@gmail.com

Cote d'lvoire

Mr. Koutoua Thomas d'Aquin Gnamessou

Point Focal

Direction Générale de I'Environnement

Ministére de I'Environnement, de la Salubrité Urbaine et du
Développement Durable

B.P. 650

Abidjan

Cote d'lvoire

Tel: +225 07 38 04 21

Email: gnamessou2005@yahoo.fr; envsec@gmail.com

Denmark

Mr. Allan Astrup Jensen

Nordic Institute of Product Sustainability, Environmental
Chemistry and Toxicology (NIPSECT),

Forskningschef

Sveasvej 10

1917 Frederiksberg C.

Tel: +4548 17 75 15

Email: allan.astrup.jensen@gmail.com

Ecuador

Mr. Franklin Gabriel Géngora Ruiz

Tecnico de la Direccion Nacional de Control
AmbientalDireccion Nacional de Control
AmbientalMinisterio de Ambiente de EquadorCalle Madrid
1159 y AndaluciaQuitoEcuador

Tel: +593 23 987 600 Ext. 1118

Email: franklin.gongora@ambiente.gob.ec;
franklin_gongoraruiz@hotmail.com
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Egypt

Mr. Samia Galal Abdelhamid Saad

Senior Environmental Specialist

Consultant

Villa 76 Tara Residential Complex, Sheikh Zaied City,
Entrance number 1,

Geiza, Cairo

Egypt

Tel: +202 2 215 0261

Fax: +202 2 525 6475

Email: samiagalal 99@yahoo.com

Ghana

Mr. Sam Adu-Kumi

Director

Chemicals Control and Management Centre
Environmental Protection Agency
Starlets 1991 Street, Ministries
P.O. Box MB 326

Accra, Ghana

Tel: +233 302 664 697/8

Fax: +233 302 662 690

Email: sam.adu-kumi@epa.gov.gh;
adukumisam@yahoo.com

Japan

Mr. Yo Osada

Director

Technical Department

Japan Industrial Waste Management Foundation
1-1-18 Toranomon, Minato-Ku

105 0001 Tokyo

Japan

Tel: +81 3 4355 0155

Fax: +81 3 4355 0156

Email: osada-y@sanpainet.or.jp

Kyrgyzstan

Mr. Ali Khalmurzaev

Head,

State Regulation Center

State Agency on Environment Protection and Forestry
Gorky Street 142

720005 Bishkek

Kyrgyzstan

Tel: +996 771 117 225

Fax: +996 312 35 01 02

Email: a.khalmurzaev@gmail.com

Mexico

Mr. Arturo Gavilan Garcia

Director

Invetigacion de Contaminantes, Sustancias, Residuos y
Bioseguidad, adscrito al Instituto Nacoinal de Ecologia y
Cambio Climatico

Carr. Picacho-Ajusco 4219, Jardines en la Montafia,
Tlalpan, 14210 Ciudad de México, CDMX

Mexico

Email: arturo.gavilan@semarnat.gob.mx

Mr. José Alberto Rosales Castillo

Verificador o Dictaminador Especializado
Comision Federal para la Proteccion contra Riesgos
Sanitarios

Av. Marina Nacional Nim. 60, Piso 4, Colonia Tacuba,
Demarcacion Territorial Miguel Hidalgo

Ciudad de México

C.P. 11410

Mexico

Tel: +50 80 52 00 Ext. 1457

Email: jarosales@cofepris.gob.mx

Pakistan

Mr. Zaigham Abbas

Deputy Director (Chemical), International Cooperation
Wing, Ministry of Climate Change

LG & RD Complex, 4th Floor, Room 410

Sector G-5/2, Local Government Building

44000 Islamabad

Pakistan

Tel: +92 51 924 5536

Fax: +92 51 924 5731

Email: mzaigham75@yahoo.com

Peru

Ms. Milagros Castafieda

General Directorate of Environmental Health (DIGESA),
Ministry of Health

Av. Gral. Salaverry 801

JesUs Maria 15072

Peru

Email: mcastaneda@minsa.gob.pe

Russian Federation

Mr. Mikhail Zapevalov

Deputy Director, Institute of Environment Monitoring
Federal State Budgetary Institution “Research and
Production Association Typhoon”

4 Pobedy Street

249038 Obninsk

Russian Federation

Tel: +7 484 397 1814

Fax: +7 484 394 0910

Email: zap@rpatyphoon.ru; zapevalow@mail.ru



mailto:samiagalal_99@yahoo.com
mailto:sam.adu-kumi@epa.gov.gh
mailto:adukumisam@yahoo.com
mailto:osada-y@sanpainet.or.jp
mailto:a.khalmurzaev@gmail.com
mailto:arturo.gavilan@semarnat.gob.mx
mailto:jarosales@cofepris.gob.mx
mailto:mzaigham75@yahoo.com
mailto:mcastaneda@minsa.gob.pe
mailto:zap@rpatyphoon.ru
mailto:zapevalow@mail.ru

UNEP/POPS/PCBSIWG/2022/6/3/Rev.1

Mr. Alexey Tkachev

Professor, Head of the Terpenoids Laboratory
Novosibirsk Insitute of Organic Chemistry

9 Acad. Lavrentjev Avenue

630090 Novosibirsk

Russian Federation

Tel: +7 383 330 8852

Fax: +7 383 330 9752

Email: atkachev@nioch.nsc.ru

Ms. Ekaterina Aleksandrovna Demicheva
Director on Development,

Rusatom Greenway JSC

Pyzhevsky lane, 6

Moscow

Russian Federation

Tel. +7 916 119 31 01

Email: EADemicheva@rosatom.ru

Mr. Korolkov Maksim Vladimirovich

First Deputy Director General for Environmental Projects,
Federal State Unitary Enterprise Federal Environmental
Operator (FSUE FEO)

24 Bolshaya Ordynka St.

119017 Moscow

Russian Federation

Tel.: +7 903 155 58 68

Email: AnlRafaelyan@rosatom.ru

Ms. Pushkaryova Mariya Vasilievna

Head of the Department of expert support in the field of
chemical safety, Federal State Budgetary Institution
National Medical Research Radiology Center

Ministry of Health

3 2nd Botkinski drive

125284 Moscow

Russian Federation

Tel.: +7 912 980 92 74

Email: mvpushkareva@yandex.ru

Senegal

Mr. Ablaye Diao

Technical assistant, Pollutions Control and Prevention
Division

Directorate of Environment and Classified Establishment
106, rue carnot Dakar-Senegal

Tel: +221 77 399 94 85

Email: ablayediaw80@yahoo.fr

Serbia

Mr. Aleksandar Orlovic

Professor, Faculty of Technology and Metallurgy
University of Belgrade

Studentski trg 1, Beograd

Serbia

Email: orlovic@tmf.bg.ac.rs

Ms. Sandra Glisic

Assistant professor and Senior Research Fellow, Faculty of
Technology and Metallurgy,

University of Belgrade

Studentski trg 1, Beograd

Serbia

Email: sglisic@tmf.bg.ac.rs; sanglisic78@yahoo.com

Sweden

Mr. Dick Hedeklint

Swedish Environmental Protection Agency
Waste and Chemicals unit

Virkesvagen 2

SE-106 48 Stockholm

Sweden

Tel: +46 10 698 1410

Email: dick.hedeklint@naturvardsverket.se

Tanzania

Mr. Yusuph Kamote

Environmental officer, TANESCO Head Office
P.O. Box 9024

Tanzania

Tel: +255 719 904 083; +255 738 920 238
Email: yusuph.kamote@tanesco.co.tz;
yusufraja2000@yahoo.com

Uganda

Ms. Patience Nambalirwa Nsereko

Principal Environment Inspector
Environmental Monitoring and Compliance.
National Environment Management Authority
P.O. Box 22255

Kampala, Uganda

Tel: +256 414 251 064

Email: patience.nsereko@nema.go.ug;

United Kingdom of Great Britain and
Northern Ireland

Mr. Richard Hawkins

Environment Agency

Department for Environment, Food & Rural Affair
Seacole Building

2 Marsham Street, SW1P 4DF London

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
Email: richard.hawkins@environment-agency.gov.uk

Zimbabwe

Mr. Brian Gada

Chief Environmental Planner, Zimbabwe Electricity
Transmission & Distribution Company (ZETDC)
Tel: +263717 802695, +263784 055478

Email: gadabrian@gmail.com
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Nominated by Observers

Hazardous Waste Europe

Mr. Alain Heidelberger

General Secretary

Hazardous Waste Europe (HWE)

60 Avenue du General Leclerc

92100 Boulogne

France

Tel: +33141 314195

Email: a.heidelberger@hazardouswasteeurope.eu

Mr. Philippe Ruat

Expert

Hazardous Waste Europe (HWE)

60 Avenue du Général Leclerc

92100 Boulogne

France

Tel: +33141 314195

Email: p.ruat@hazardouswasteeurope.eu

International Pollutants Elimination

Network (IPEN)

Mr. Lee Bell

International Pollutants Elimination Network (IPEN)

47 Seventh Ave. Bassendean
Western Australia 6054
Tel. +(61) 417 196604

Email: leebell@ipen.org

United Nations Environment Programe

Ms. Mihaela Paun

Chemicals and Health Branch

United Nations Environment Programme
International Environment House 1
11-13, chemin des Anémones,

1219 Chatelaine, Geneva

Switzerland

Email: mihaela.paun@un.org

Ms. Ms. Haoson Jiao

Chemicals and Health Branch

United Nations Environment Programme
International Environment House 1
11-13, chemin des Anémones,

1219 Chatelaine, Geneva

Switzerland

Email: haoson.jiao@un.org
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